



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

CRA No. 684 of 2024

Rupesh Kumar Yadav **-Versus-** State of Chhattisgarh

<u>25/07/2024</u>	Ms. Astha Shukla, Advocate for the appellant. Mr. Kanwaljeet Saini, Panel Lawyer for the State. At the request of learned counsel for the appellant, list this after two weeks. Sd/- (Ravindra Kumar Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Ramesh Sinha) Chief Justice