



2026:CGHC:18912-DB

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CRA No. 684 of 2024

RUPESH KUMAR YADAV *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

24/04/2026	Heard Mr. U. K. S. Chandel, learned counsel for the appellant, as well as Mr. Sourabh Sahu, learned Panel Lawyer, appearing for the Respondent-State. Mr. U. K. S. Chandel, learned counsel appearing for the appellant, submits that he has filed his power today, which is taken on record, and that he is ready to argue the matter. Learned State counsel submits that notice issued to the complainant/father of the victim (PW-2) has been duly served, however, no one has appeared on behalf of the victim to contest the present appeal. The matter was listed for consideration on I.A.



Alok	No. 02, an application for suspension of sentence and grant of bail. With the consent of the parties, the matter has been heard finally and judgment has been dictated separately. Accordingly, I.A. No. 02, application for suspension of sentence and grant of bail, stands disposed of as the matter itself has been heard finally. Sd/- (Ravindra Kumar Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Ramesh Sinha) Chief Justice
-------------	---